PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Capital Corporation	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New England Audio Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	I0 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

Name:	Sound Advice of Arizona, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

Name:	NEA Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

Name:	THEG USA, L.P.	
Street Address:	10 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

Name:	Hillcrest High Fidelity, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Pequot Way

PATENT

500337432 REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0065

City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

Name:	Sound Advice, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

Name:	Sumarc Electronics Incorporated	
Street Address:	10 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

Name:	Tweeter Home Entertainment Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Pequot Way	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5642279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5423

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-530-5000
Email: jnici@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 2: Rm. 4640

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39449-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici

Total Attachments: 5

source=GE Release#page1.tif

source=GE Release#page2.tif source=GE Release#page3.tif source=GE Release#page4.tif source=GE Release#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND TERMINATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), does hereby release, convey, and assign to each of NEW ENGLAND AUDIO CO., INC., SOUND ADVICE OF ARIZONA INC., NEA DELAWARE, INC., THEG USA, L.P., HILLCREST HIGH FIDELITY, INC., SOUND ADVICE, INC., SUMARC ELECTRONICS INCORPORATED and TWEETER HOME ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. (each a "Credit Party"), without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, Secured Party's security interest in all of each Credit Party's right, title and interest in and to any patents, trademarks and copyrights, including without limitation the patents, trademarks and copyrights listed on Schedule A hereto.

Dated: July 30, 2007

General Electric Capital Corporation,

as Administrative Ageny

Name: Craig Winston

Title: mb

LA1:#6357315 39449-00000

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Copyright	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
New England Audio home audio primer/Jon Herron	TX2841465	4/4/90	New England Audio Company* and Jonathan Fleet Herron
Why buy an extended service policy	TX2090389	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy an amplifier, tuner, or receiver	TX2090200	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy speakers	TX2090199	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy a turntable	TX2090198	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy a cassette deck	TX2090197	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy a car stereo	TX2090196	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy a CD player	TX2090195	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy a video cassette recorder	TX2090194	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
What you need to know before you buy a television	TX2090193	5/20/87	New England Audio Company
Roadside repair & car care	TXu470178	4/24/91	Sound Advice, Inc.
Sound Advice newspaper column series	TX2556213	5/3/89	Sound Advice, Inc. and James V. Davidson

^{*} New England Audio Co., Inc. was formerly known as New England Audio Company

BUSDOCS/1630169

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Patent	Registration No.	Filing Date	Owner
Technique for	5,642,279	8/9/1994	NEA Delaware, Inc.
Utilizing A			by assignment from
Computer System to			New England Audio
Provide Price			Co., Inc.
Protection to Retail			·
Customers			

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Summary - NEA Delaware, Inc.

Active Marks - Registered:

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
AV I.D. MEMBER	78030852	2843790	10/16/00	5/18/04
PICTURE PERFECT	78050469	2728118	2/27/01	6/17/03
PROSOLUTIONS	78252234	2996948	5/20/03	9/20/05
SLAMFEST	76216722	2558525	2/28/01	4/09/02
TWEETER	78401489	3034459	4/14/04	12/27/05
TWEETER CENTER	76189459	2707657	12/26/00	4/15/03
TWEETER CENTER	76189463	2614410	12/26/00	9/3/02
TWEETER CENTER AND DESIGN	76189461	2672928	12/26/00	1/7/03
TWEETER CENTER AND DESIGN	76189462	2722072	12/26/00	6/3/03
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS	76189460	2609043	12/26/00	8/20/02
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS	76189455	2614409	12/26/00	9/3/02
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS AND DESIGN	76189454	2577907	12/26/00	6/11/02
TWEETER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS AND DESIGN	76189473	2614411	12/26/00	9/3/02
TWEETER, ETC. (STYLIZED)	75189359	2097801	10/29/96	9/16/97
WISE BUYS	75287673	2165708	5/6/97	6/16/98

BUSDOCS/1630169

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
DOW STEREO/VIDEO	73715416	1514130	3/7/88	11/22/88
NOW! AUDIO VIDEO AND DESIGN	74691411	2084559	6/21/95	7/29/97
BIG SCREEN CITY **	CA013064	38788	6/28/91	6/28/91

^{**}Big Screen City is registered to Video Scene, Inc.

Active Marks - Pending:

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
TWEETER, HOME AND MOBILE ENTERTAINMENT MADE EASY (BLOCK LETTERS)	78689853	N/A	8/10/05	N/A
TWEETER, HOME ENTERTAINMENT MADE EASY (BLOCK LETTERS)	78689866	N/A	8/10/05	N/A
Live in Hi-Def	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

BUSDOCS/1630169

RECORDED: 08/20/2007